

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Teb settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	MENT OF COMMERCE pt and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
General Electric 16/25/02	Name: Secretary of the Navy
Charle Dalaylog	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Characteristics of New 1 D
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: Office of Naval Research
Other_Confirmatory_Instrument	800 North Quincy Street
(see document for Details)	City <u>Arlington</u> State:_ <u>VA</u> Zip <u>:/2217</u>
Execution Date: 5 12 00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9/683.743_
I.	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John D. Lewis, Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$No_Fee_Require
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Naval Air Systems Command	
47123 Buse Rd, Unit IPT, B2272, S257	
City: Patuxent Ristate: MD Zip: 20670-154	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	Mormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: (Title)	METHOD,	SYSTEM,	AND	MEANS	FOR	ULTRAS	OUND	INSP	EC'[IOI	<u>N</u>
	KEVIN P.	DEVENE	<u> </u>					<u></u>		
	WILLIAM E. MCCORMACK									
	RICHARD	S. CHENN	VELL							
Serial No.:	09/683,	743		Filing Dat	e : F	EBRUAR	78,	2002		
Continued No.	NO0010	98-C-000		~~~		ד א כזייודו	די דיי	7D T C	COMBA	NT3.7
Contract No.:	NOOUTS-:	30-6-000	/ ("oniracio	и: G	ENERAL		TRIC	COMPA	NI

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-98-C-0007.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 10 day of May, 2002.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

ATTEST

Kridréw C. Hess

Attesting Secretary

VGX according V.G. Ramaswamy

GE Aircraft Engines One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0551

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: (Title)	METHOD,	SYSTEM,	AND	MEANS	FOR	ULTRA	SOUND	INSPE	ECTION
Inventor(s):	KEVIN P.	DEVENEY							
	WILLIAM	E. MCCOF	MACK						
	RICHARD	S. CHENN	ELL						
Serial No.:	09/683,	743		Filing Date	e: <u>F</u>	EBRUAR	Y 8,	2002	
Contract No.:	N00019-	98-C-000'	7	Contracto	or: GI	ENERAL	ELEC	TRIC (COMPANY

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-98-C-0007.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 10 day of May, 2002.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

ATTEST

adréw C. Hess

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

77 C Pamacuamy

GE Aircraft Engines

One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301